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Rmdnfcommptian of M‘mwla is
mtmintanwd lepamely for importedmd
indwomnemt.

: “(b) No, ‘Sir. The quanmy reeeived dure
iug !969-70 was worth about Rs. l 5 crores.

a (c) Infm'mnm wzll be collected nnd
‘phcedontheTableoftheHouse. '

. SHRI GAJADHAR MAJHI : What is the
procedure adopted for the purchase of refrac-
tories from’ the  Indian manufacturers and
whether any quotations are called for and, if
lo, wh:ch firm’s was the lowen tender ?

‘SHRI'S. MOHAN KUMARAMANGA-
LAM : There is nothing in the Question
-dbout the procedure. I am afraid I have not
got the details. The usual procedure in to
call for tenders. But the number of refrac-
torymmufactuﬂ_srl are very few. I am not
sure of the position. If the hon. Member
wants information, I wxll lay it on the Table
,of the House. .

.BHRI K. PRADHANI: May I know
fmm the hon. Minister whether once rejected
_refractorics on the ground of physical and
chemical defects were again "passed and the
Refractories Department pressed for payment
tothefamuby the management and, if so,
why? e

SHRI s, MOHANKUMARAMANG&
LAM: There have been some defects in
some of these refractories 'which have been
given and the matter is being. ‘taken up with
the refractory manufacturers’ association. We
are attempting to improve the quality. But
I do not think that so far asthe actual
refection is concerned, any harm is being
auudwthephntondutmmt. o ’.

SHRI SURENDRA MOHANTY s The

mmmunedthltmmm_‘

' wqatdlmmmtmiwi as to the consimption
mﬂr-ctmiu, imported and - “indigeoons.
i __‘uwfaof m&tminmm

" of refenctories ave imposted, ainy 1 know bow
53300 tonnui.,,g: '

_Mrdmnumbmugimpomd without

msmmmm_
uuezdmwﬁummmw;
Is kept of the imported refractories. T'stated,
and that is trne that . no separate account of
consumption - of refractorics xmpom or
bought indigenously _is kept scparately. That
is regarding consumption. Al the refractories,
both:mpmedandahotheindzgemm ones,
are kept together in & common plwe,mi
are used uandwhmnecmlry s

- 8o far as the:mportuconocrned 1 have
sent for the figures and I will plaeetton
the Tubleof the House when it is uvuhble

SHRI SURENDRA MOHANT}{: It the
Government aware that corruption is rampant
in the procurement of indigenous refractorics
in the Rourkela Steel Pldnt? :

. MR. SPEAKER: I did not nl!owyou
a second quution, please.

Sharing of Productivity gains with
. *  Labour by Industries
396, SHRI H. K. L. BHAGAT: Will

the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABL
LITATION be pleased to state ;

(a) whether Gwemmcnt are consider-
ing any proposals for sharing of the. produc- '
tivity gains in various ‘industries by the
labours ; and

(b) if 8o, the salient features of the pro-
posals and the time by which theymlikely
to be implemented ?

. THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHABI-
LITATION (SHRI BALGOVIND VERMA)

(u) Nowch propouh urebemg oond

(b)Dounotnﬁe.

_ BHRIH. K.LWGAT Iwwldlike'
‘i know from the hon, Minister * whethier ‘it .

,*viwddnnfmwmmmhm;




1. indistries” llkl thu
: the Goverbment ‘in’ prineiple accept that the
Jabour shonld get a share in the . productivity

m Dothuyacceptxtin pmmpla?

" THR MINISTER. OF ABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI R, K. KHADIL-
~ KAR) 1 ‘'The National Labour 'Commission

went into this question of labour's share in

productivity and they say it is difficult to
measure and that there are no feliable indices
awailable in this respect, They have further
examined it and they could not lay down
any particular formula,

The National Productivity Council is
also engaged in a study of this problem. The
gains of productjvity are to be shared "among

_various factors and I cannot just say that.a
particular share will be apportioned for
labour. There are certain other aspects also.
The consumers also are to be takén into con-
sideration, Certain production will have to
be ploughed back into the industry itself for
maintenance. So, it is very difficult just now
to allocate all these factors and say that this
belongs to labour. It is very difficult.

SHRI H. K, L. BHAGAT : My question
does not relate to the formula. I want to
know categorically from the Minister whether
in principle they accept it or not. Details
can be worked out. The question is : whe-
ther they accept it in principle.

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR 1 We do
accept in principle that the labour should
get their legitimate dues because they are an
important factor in production....(Inter-
ruptions).

'SHRI A.'P. SHARMA: Here the ques-
‘txmnforalharemthepmducuwtyfor the
* ‘labour. Where is the question of legitimate
dues ?

_SHR_i H. K, L. BHAGAT ¢ T want

. direct answer from the - Minister—whether

""they accept in_ principle that the labour

. Mddlhmmthewoduotmw gains,. Why -

't he n.y, 'Yel' or 'No’ ?

szm R x, xHAmLxAn_; Germnly.

A mmy. “I mm i

wm aro. diatistid,

B
smu M w GDPA&REDDY I:

e ,mthkmwwhﬂmpmducﬁvityha gone
up i our couatry- from year to year and .

bow _does it: compare ‘with  other countries.
Wiuthehon. Mtdmu ﬁve thn mtqrmtinn?

MR. SPEAKER! ’Htey only tuke u-
dmemnot pvoduchvity

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY Il
there any increase in productivity ? Let hlm
say. ) ‘ o I

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR: I will
requenouce. Itdoesnotoumcovut of thu
question. R
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SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR I cannot
say offhand how far this order was imple-
mented by various sugar plants. But if the
order was  there, it was expected that
they would implement it

SHRI NARSINGH NARAIN PANDEY .
It is & contradictory statement that he has
made, o

MR. SPEAKER : It is much “better to
come out with a straight answer instead of
doing like this and  going about. the whole
thing, - because otherwise it creates. a héads
schefo:meumctheMembm comeup

mﬂ: theit queumm ngam

SHRI S. B. G'IRI The bon Mumter
i:umdthlthecwmtuyoﬂ‘bmd whether
the order hadbemimplancnmlor not, I

_.mwﬁcmduhnnothnm implemented,

what steps . maommmtgdagwnbew

” -'.mmmmﬁwm‘?f



SﬂRlR.K_..KHADILm Iwauhlhke
_.wo make it very -clear ‘that the itaplemens
tatiofs - part ‘is leﬂ to the States, " and we at
‘the Centre only ‘give: the direction-that it

 soust be donie. Beyond that I canmot say sy .

: thing just now. It has been left to the States.

SHRI §. B. GIRI Mmeilupemﬁc
question. In case any Central Government
order is not implemented, meay I know whe-
thet Govemmcm are going to take steps to
have the ‘order implemented efféctively by
issuing ordinances if necessary ?

.. MR.:SPEAKER ; That is a State matter
over which he has no authority ucept to
issue these instructions.

SHR1 DINEN BHATTACHARYYA :
When it comes fixation of wages, Govern-
ment always link production with wage.
When it is a question of production ahove
the normal, may I know why there is hesita-
tion on the part of the Government to give
a share in the gains resulting from increase
in production to the workers ?

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR : If workers
accept this principle that they will also help
in increasing ' production, certainly to that
extent various schemes can be devised;
for instance, there is the bonus scheme,
and they get a share in the profit because
there is a recognition that they have contrie
buted. to production,

SHRI A, P. SHARMA : Pleasc allow me

' to.make an observation. The hon. Minister

is treading upon very dangerous ground. -He
is talking about bonus now. ...

MR. SPEAKER : The hon. Member
cannot get up in this manner and interrupt.
When he becomes a Minister, let me seec how
he will react.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : I would like
to know whether the hon. Minister is aware
that the All India Trade Union Copgress,
the Hind Mazdoor Sabha along with other
federations have objected to the linking of
wages with productivity and they have discus.
sed this matter in the conference; and if so,

T would like to know' the reaction of Govern-.

ment whéther before implementing any such
“schemes, they will consult “all’ the central
trade , unions' -ndnﬂthefedemlommdnot
aﬁmmny

mnz.

‘a mw&ﬁ?mmt 1

SHRIR K,KHADIM Ihave

: mted -that certain central trade unions are

allergic to linking the earnings with productie
vity, Butlumghdnnww know thet the
AITUC -has come wound to thé'view and 1
think the hon, Member must’ be knowing it,
that in the .public sector at least, theyn.re

prepamdtohbegrodumvity...._-

SHRI A. P. SHARMA : No, Sir. The
public sector trade unions have never. expros-
sed any view,

MR. SPEAKER : Let the hon. Member
kindly sit down. I cannot allow this kind of
interruption, 1 am not going to tolerate it
any more,

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR : I have got
n statement here with me, and I am glad to
say this that for the first time in the public
sector, the AITUC have changed their posie
tion and they are prepared to say that they
will share their concern regarding productivity
and that labour should take some reponsibi-
lity. Regarding the private sector, there is
still some hesitation. From their record,
I could sceit. But in general, if the hon.
Member as a senior trade unionist could help
us in propagating this idea among the work-
ing class, it will benefit them and they will
get greater share from increased productivity.

Slow progress ﬁlutthgup of - Salem
Steel Plant

+
* 397, SHRI S. A. MURUGANAN.
THAM : - :
SHRI G. BHUVARAHAN ;

Will. the Minister of STEEL

AND
MINES be pieased to state : B

{a) whether " the. progress m. letﬁng up
the Sahm Stecl Pl-m hnd ‘been rather alow ;
(b)- lflo, tbe reuons thcrcfor, amd

(c) thc neps nkentomd{teﬂhpfw:





